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AREA AND POPULATION IN THE UNITED KINGDOM, ETC.—Concluded. 

COLONY. Area in 
square miles Population. 

Persons to 
the 

Square 
Mile. 

Africa— 
Ascension 
Basutoland 
Cape Colony 
Mauritius 
Natal 
St. Helena 

West African Colonies-
Gambia , 
Gold Coast 
Lagos 
Sierra Leone 

Total African 
America— 

Bermudas 
Canada 
Falkland Islands and South Georgia.. 
British Guiana 
British Honduras 
Newfoundland and Labrador 
West Indies, Bahamas 
Jamaica and Turk's Island 
Baibados 
Leeward Islands 
Windward Islands 
Trinidad and Tobago 

Total America. 
Australasia— 

Fi j i . . . . 
New Guiana 
New South Wales 
New Zealand 
Queensland 
South Australia 
Tasmania 
Victoria 
Western Australia 

Protectorates— 
Asia... 
Africa. 
Pacific. 

Total Australasia. 

Total Protectorates... 

Total British Empire. 

35 
10,293 

292,000 
705 

20,460 
47 

2,700 
15,000 

1,071 
15,000 

357,311 

20 
3,456,383 

7,500 
109,000 

7,562 
162,200 

4,466 
4,424 

166 
701 
784 

1,868 

3,755,074 

8,045 
88,460 

310,700 
104,471 
668,497 
903,690 
26,385 
87,884 

975,876 

3,174,008 

120,400 
2,120,000 

2,240,400 

11,475,127 

140 
218,900 

1,772,000 
376,220 
544,000 

3,900 

13,060 
1,500,000 

100,000 
74,900 

4,603,120 

15,640 
5,083,424 

1,900 
289,900 
32,900 

207,000 
50,700 

686,200 
186,000 
127,800 
146,800 
243,000 

7,071,264 

121.900 
350,000 

1,251,500 
686,100 
445,200 
348,000 
157,500 

1,179,000 
82,100 

4,621,300 

1,200,000 
35,000,000 

10,000 

36,210,000 

382,869,319 

Every race and every religion are represented in the British Empire. E. G. Ravenstein 
says: "Of Europeans there are about 50,000,000. There are 54,865,000 Christians; 
83,283,000 Mohammedans; 232,646,000 Buddhists, Hindus and Confucians, and 31,570,000 
heathen in the Empire." Ravenstein makes the population of the Empire over 402,000,000. 

The figures in this table, with the exception of Canada, have been taken from the 
Statesman's Year-Book, 1896. 


