Colony.	Area in square miles	Population.	Persons to the Square Mile.
Africa-			
Ascension	35	140	4
Basutoland	10,293	218,900	21
Cape Colony	292,000	1,772,000	6
Mauritius	705	376,220	534
Natal	20,460	544,000	27
St. Helena	47	3,900	83
West African Colonie —			
Gambia	2,700	13,060	5
Gold Coast	15,000	1,500,000	100
Lagos.	1,071	100,000	93
Sierra Leone	15,000	74,900	5
Total African	357,311	4,603,120	13
America-		15 640	700
Bermudas	20	15,640 5,083,424	782 1.4
Canada Falkland Islands and South Georgia	3,456,383		0.2
British Guiana	7,500	1,900 289,900	. 02
British Honduras	7,562	32,900	4
Newfoundland and Labrador	162,200	207,000	
West Indies, Bahamas		50,700	l 1î
Jamaica and Turk's Island		686,200	155
Barbados	166	186,000	1.120
Leeward Islands	701	127,800	182
Windward Islands		146,800	188
Trinidad and Tobago	1,868	243,000	130
Total America	3,755,074	7,071,264	2
Australasia-	0.045	101.000	1.
Fiji	8,045	121,900	15
New Guiana	88,460	350,000	4
New South Wales	310,700	1,251,500 686,100	46
New Zealand Queensland	104,471 668,497	445,200	0.62
South Australia	903,690	348,000	0.38
Tasmania	26,385	157,500	6
Victoria	87,884	1,179,000	13
Western Australia	975,876	82,100	0.08
Total Australasia.			
Protectorates-	3,174,008	4,621,300	1.04
Asia	120,400	1,200,000	18
Africa.	2,120,000	35,000,000	$1\widetilde{6}$
AIRCa			1
Pacific.	2,120,000	10,000	
	2,240,400	10,000 36,210,000	16

AREA AND POPULATION IN THE UNITED KINGDOM, ETC.-Concluded.

Every race and every religion are represented in the British Empire. E. G. Ravenstein says: "Of Europeans there are about 50,000,000. There are 54,865,000 Christians; 83,283,000 Mohammedans; 232,646,000 Buddhists, Hindus and Confucians, and 31,570,000 heathen in the Empire." Ravenstein makes the population of the Empire over 402,000,000.

The figures in this table, with the exception of Canada, have been taken from the Statesman's Year-Book, 1896.